U.S. District Court District of Columbia (Washington, DC) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:98-cv-00267-PLF

PUNKE, et al v. RUBIN

Assigned to: Judge Paul L. Friedman

Demand: \$0

Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Date Filed: 02/03/1998

Date Terminated: 04/23/1998

Jury Demand: None

Nature of Suit: 890 Other Statutory

Actions

Jurisdiction: U.S. Government

Defendant

Plaintiff

CLARENCE G. PUNKE

represented by J. Hamilton McMenamy

8500 North Stemmons Express Way

Suite 6010, LB65 Dallas, TX 75247 LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Larry E. Klayman

LAW OFFICES OF LARRY KLAYMAN 2020 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Suite 345

Washington, DC 20006

(310) 595-0800 Fax: (310) 275-3276

Email: leklayman@gmail.com

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Plaintiff

BRENDA K. PUNKE

represented by J. Hamilton McMenamy

(See above for address) LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Larry E. Klayman

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

Defendant

ROBERT RUBIN

in his official capacity as Secretary of the Treasury of the United States Department of the Treasury of the United States

represented by Michael Joseph Salem

Office of the Attorney General of Maryland
Office of the Comptroller of the Treasury
303 Goldstein Treasury Bldg.
80 Calvert Street
Post Office Box 466
Annapolis, MD 21404-0466
(410) 260-7808
Fax: (410) 974-5895
Email: msalem@comp.state.md.us
LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
02/03/1998	1	COMPLAINT filed by plaintiff CLARENCE G. PUNKE, plaintiff BRENDA K. PUNKE; exhibits 1-6 (jaw) (Entered: 02/04/1998)
02/03/1998	2	APPLICATION by plaintiff BRENDA K. PUNKE, federal defendant ROBERT RUBIN for preliminary injunction; affidavit of Charles Dewey Tobias (jaw) (Entered: 02/04/1998)
02/03/1998		SUMMONS (3) issued to federal party(s) federal defendant ROBERT RUBIN, and non-parties: U.S. Attorney and U.S. Attorney General. (jaw) (Entered: 02/04/1998)
02/06/1998		CASE REASSIGNED from Judge Louis Oberdorfer to Judge Stanley Sporkin by direction of the Calendar Committee (st) (Entered: 02/10/1998)
02/10/1998	3	RETURN OF SERVICE/AFFIDAVIT of summons and complaint executed on 2/9/98 upon federal defendant ROBERT RUBIN (bjsp) (Entered: 02/12/1998)
02/11/1998		CASE REASSIGNED from Judge Stanley Sporkin on 2/10/98 to Judge Paul L. Friedman (bjsp) (Entered: 02/11/1998)
02/11/1998	4	MOTION filed by plaintiff CLARENCE G. PUNKE, plaintiff BRENDA K. PUNKE for J. Hamilton McMenamy to appear pro hac vice (8500 North Stemmons Expressway Suite 65010, LB 65, Dallas, TX 75247) (ks) (Entered: 02/13/1998)
02/18/1998	5	ORDER by Judge Paul L. Friedman: to stay case as to plaintiffs CLARENCE G. PUNKE, and BRENDA K. PUNKE, federal defendant ROBERT RUBIN pending resolution of 97-2768, 97-2769, 97-2770; the government is not required to file an answer or oppose the motion for preliminary injunctive relief until further Order of the Court. (N) (bm) (Entered: 02/18/1998)
02/19/1998	6	ORDER by Judge Paul L. Friedman: granting motion for J. Hamilton McMenamy to appear pro hac vice (8500 North Stemmons Expressway Suite 65010, LB 65, Dallas, TX 75247) [4-1] by BRENDA K. PUNKE, CLARENCE G. PUNKE (N) (bm) (Entered: 02/19/1998)

04/23/1998	7	ORDER AND JUDGMENT by Judge Paul L. Friedman: lifting the stay in this case; denying motion for preliminary injunction [2-1] by ROBERT RUBIN, BRENDA K. PUNKE; dismissing this case for lack of subject matter jurisdiction and shall be removed from the docket of this Court; entering judgment for defendant (N) (bm) (Entered: 04/23/1998)
05/26/1998	8	NOTICE OF APPEAL by plaintiff CLARENCE G. PUNKE, plaintiff BRENDA K. PUNKE from order [7-2], entered on: 4/23/98; No fees paid; Copies mailed to Counsel of Record. (ks) (Entered: 05/27/1998)
05/27/1998		TRANSMITTED PRELIMINARY RECORD on appeal [8-1] by BRENDA K. PUNKE, CLARENCE G. PUNKE to U.S. Court of Appeals (ks) (Entered: 05/27/1998)
05/27/1998		USDC appeal fee of \$5.00 and USCA docketing fee of \$100.00 received, for appeal [8-1] by BRENDA K. PUNKE, CLARENCE G. PUNKE, by plaintiffs . USCA notified. (ks) (Entered: 05/28/1998)
05/28/1998		TRANSMITTED supplemental record on appeal [8-1] by BRENDA K. PUNKE, CLARENCE G. PUNKE . (ks) (Entered: 05/28/1998)
06/02/1998		USCA # 98-5190 assigned for appeal [8-1] by BRENDA K. PUNKE, CLARENCE G. PUNKE (ks) (Entered: 06/03/1998)
01/27/1999	9	CERTIFIED COPY of judgment filed in USCA dated 12/11/98, on appeal [8-1], affirming the judgment of USDC. OPINION (original in 97-2767) USCA # 98-5009 & consolidated cases (cjp) (Entered: 01/29/1999)